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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 
 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 
Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L., 
Patent Owner. 

 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2015-01984 (Patent 8,434,020 B2) 
Case IPR2015-01985 (Patent 8,713,476 B2)1 

____________ 

 
Before JAMESON LEE, DAVID C. MCKONE, and  
KEVIN W. CHERRY, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
CHERRY, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 
 

ORDER 
Motion for Counsel to Withdraw 

37 C.F.R. §§ 42.5, 42.10(e) 
 

                                           
1 This Order addresses issues that are identical in both cases.  We exercise 
our discretion to issue one order to be filed in each case.  The parties are not 
authorized to use this style heading for any subsequent papers. 
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On June 1, 2016, Patent Owner filed an Unopposed Motion for 

Counsel to Withdraw in each of the above-captioned proceedings.  IPR2015-

01984, Paper 18; IPR2015-01985, Paper 19.  We authorized this motion by 

email on May 20, 2016.  IPR2015-01984, Paper 18, 2.2  Patent Owner 

requests that Tarek N. Fahmi (Reg. No. 41,402) and Holly J. Atkinson (Reg. 

No. 69,934) be permitted to withdraw.  Id.  The motions represent that they 

are unopposed.  See id.  Patent Owner has designated replacement counsel.  

Id. at 1. 

After considering Patent Owner’s Motions, it is 

ORDERED that Patent Owner’s Unopposed Motion for Counsel to 

Withdraw is granted; and 

FURTHER ORDERED that Tarek N. Fahmi (Reg. No. 41,402) and 

Holly J. Atkinson (Reg. No. 69,934) are considered to have withdrawn as 

counsel for Patent Owner and no further filings are necessary to effectuate 

their withdrawal. 

  

 

 

                                           
2 The two motions are effectively identical.  For convenience, we cite only 
the motion from IPR2015-01984. 
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For Petitioner: 
Herbert Finn 
Richard Harris 
Eric Maiers 
Kevin Kudlac 
Ashkon Cyrus 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
LG-CoreWireless-IPR@gtlaw.com 
harrisr@gtlaw.com 
maierse@gtlaw.com 
kudlack@gtlaw.com 
cyrusa@gtlaw.com 
 
 
For Patent Owner: 
Wayne M. Helge  
Walter D. Davis  
Alan A. Wright  
DAVIDSON, BERQUIST, JACKSON &  
GOWDEY, LLP  
whelge@dbjg.com 
wdavis@dbjg.com 
awright@dbjg.com 
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